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Tuition Annual Capital levy eLearning Total
FEES N . =
fee levy (per family) subscription payable
Years 7 to 10 $7,200 $2,050 $385 $200 $9,835
Years 11 &12 $7,200 $2,050 $385 - $9,635
CHARTER BUS DISCOUNTS SIBLING DISCOUNT

$1,350 (per family)
Amount can be included in installment
payments, if desired.

2nd child tuition discount 10% ($720)
3rd child tuition discount 50% ($3,600)
4th child tuition discount 100% ($7,200)

- Catholic family discount
- early payment discount

FEES EXPLAINED

The annual levy covers curriculum
resource costs including year level
camps, excursions, incursions,
magazine & school photos, and
includes iPad/MacBook lease, warranty,
insurance, software licensing and
network services, and ownership at
end of Year 8 and Year 12. The capital
levy is to assist with minor building
program projects and improvements.

Enrolment administration fee
To confirm enrolment, a non-refundable

enrolment administration fee of $400
is payable.

Other costs

- elearning (online textbook platform)
subscription: Years 7-10 $200

- optional programs, camps,
e.g. Central Australia, LOTE
overseas trips, snow, etc.

- VCE Outdoor & Environmental
Studies subject levy $250

- VET administration fee $75

- VET/VCAL tuition fees
charged Term 1

uniform — refer uniform price list

- booklist (novels, VCE texts, Edrolo,
Education Perfect) and stationery

instrumental Music lessons:
(fees paid via Mater Shop at the start
of each term)

Charter bus

The subsidised Mater Christi charter
bus is charged separately. Please
apply by completing the ‘Charter bus
application’ form available from the
College website.

28 Bayview Road, Belgrave VIC 3160 P: +61 3 9754 6611

Sibling discount

The College discounts the annual tuition
fees for siblings attending Mater Christi,
based on family position.

Catholic family discount

The College's Catholic family discount of
$500 is available as a reduction against
Mater Christi fees, for families who have
one or more sons attending any Catholic
secondary school.

Please apply by completing the
‘Catholic family discount’ form available
from the College portal.

Early payment discount

A discount of $260 is applicable when
the total school fee is paid in full by 20
November 2021.

Camps, sports and excursion fund
(CSEF)

Health Care Card, Veterans Affairs Gold
Card or Pension Card holders may be
eligible.

Conveyance allowance

Students who reside 4.8km or more
from the College may be eligible for
assistance with transport costs.

Refer to the College website for further
information and application forms.

Payment options

Payment required by direct debit (via
bank account or credit card) can be per
term, monthly, fortnightly, or weekly.

First instalment is due by 20 November
2021, with final payment of the year's
fees due by 20 October 2022.

Please complete the ‘direct debit
request’ form available from the
MyMCCPortal/FeeAccount.

E: mcc@materchristi.edu.au

Early withdrawal

A full term’s notice (10 weeks) in

writing to the Principal is required,

in accordance with the conditions of
enrolment, when withdrawing a student
from the College, or 25% of the total
school fee is payable in lieu of

this notice.

Late payments

Students may be ineligible for optional

/ extra- curricular programs (e.g.
instrumental music lessons, music
camp, Central Australia trip and overseas
trips) when payment arrangements are
not honoured, and communication is
not maintained.

We encourage any parent experiencing
fee difficulties to contact the Finance
Team.

Account statements

The October school fee statement
shows the annual billing amount for:

- total school fees
- any relevant discounts

- elearning subscription for Year 7-10
students

- charter bus.

Stored payments can be updated via
the College website secure portal:
‘MyMCC Portal' / FeeAccount.

If assistance is required, please contact
a member of the Finance Team

on 9757 0998 or at
accounts@materchristiedu.au
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FEES SUMMARY YEARS 7 to 10 YEARS 11 & 12
Tuition fee $7200 $7200
Annual levy $2,050 $2,050
Capital levy (per family) $385 $385
elLearning subscription $200 -

Total Fees $9,835 $9,635

INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS

Monthly payments $819.58 $802.92
Quarterly payments $2.458.75 $2,408.75
Charter bus (per family) $1,350 $1,350

Total Fees including Charter Bus $11,185 $10,985

INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS INCLUDING CHARTER BUS

Monthly payments $932.09 $915.42
Quarterly payments $2,796.25 $2,746.25
DISCOUNTS

Catholic family discount ($500) ($500)
Early payment discount ($260) ($260)
Second sibling tuition discount 10% ($720) ($720)
Third sibling tuition discount 50% ($3,600) ($3,600)
Fourth sibling tuition discount 100% ($7,200) ($7,200)
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